ò	
П	
7.4	
Ġ	
7	
8	
6	
₩	
I A	

OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Department of COMMERC United States Palent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Jean Roger GUILLO	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)			
Sophie ROLAND Francois JEANNE	Name: ZODIAC AUTOMOTIVE US INC.			
Jean Francois LECOEUVRE Jean Marc OBADIA	Internal Address;			
Benoit BOUQUIER				
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 1850 West Drake Drive			
3. Nature of conveyance: Execution Date(s) September 1, 2006; August 31, 2006; August 31, 2006; September 1, 2006; August 30, 3006; August 31, 2006	City: Tempe			
⊠ Assignment □ Merger	State: Arizona			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Country: US Zip: <u>85283-4303</u>			
☐ Government Interest Assignment	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attachied? [] Tes [X] No			
☐ Other				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
11/471,157				
Additional numbers atta	ched? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 01			
Name <u>; John S. Pratt, Esq.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40			
Internal Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP.	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Suite 2800	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1100 Peachtree Street	☐ Enclosed			
	□ None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Atlanta	a. December 1 of the second se			
State <u>: Georgia</u> Zlp: <u>30309-4530</u>	8. Payment Information			
Phone Number : 404.815.6500	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>2006</u> Expiration Date <u>06/2010</u>			
Fax Number: 404.815.6555	b. Deposit Account Number			
Email Address:	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: Olan W Runn	18 55P 75m BM 2000			
Signature Dean W. Russell, Reg. No. 33,452	Date Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents 08			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or male to T.

REEL: 018282 FRAME: 0367

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Jean Roger GUILLO, Sophie ROLAND, Francois JEANNE, JEAN Francois LECOEUVRE, Jean Marc OBADIA, and Benoit BOUQUIER (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a provisional application entitled "Sealing and Reinforcement Strip for Airbag Assembly Joints" filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 24, 2005 and assigned U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/693,725 and disclosed in a utility application filed on June 20, 2006 and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/471,157; and

WHEREAS, ZODIAC AUTOMOTIVE US INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware having its principal place of business at 1850 West Drake Drive, Tempe, Arizona 85283-4303 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, any application claiming priority thereto, and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on

US2000 7580443.1

Filed: June 24, 2005

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/471,157

Filed: June 20, 2006 ASSIGNMENT

said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Signed this 1 that of Se premba 2006.

Witness Signature Witness Printed Name

Address

Obadia Jean-Marc

Jean Roger G

24 allée la Pérouse

38090 VILLEFONTAINE FRANCE

Witness Signature Witness Printed Name

Address

Benoit Bouquier

29 rue Henri Rolland,

69100 VILLEURBANE, FRANCE

2079480

U52000 7580443.1

2

Filed: June 24, 2005

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/471,157

Filed: June 20, 2006 ASSIGNMENT

Signed this 31 day of Argust

Sophie ROLAND

Witness Signature Witness Printed Name

Address

Obadia Jean-Marc

24 allée la Pérouse

38090 VILLEFONTAINE FRANCE

Witness Signature Witness Printed Name

Address

Beno<u>it Bouquier</u>

29 rue Henri Rolland,

69100 VILLEURBANE, FRANCE

2079480

US2000 7580443 1

3

Filed: June 24, 2005

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/471,157

Filed: June 20, 2006 ASSIGNMENT

Signed this 31 day of August

, 2006

Francois JEANNE

Witness Signature Witness Printed Name Address Obadia Jean-Marc

24 allée la Pérouse

38090 VILLEFONTAINE FRANCE

Witness Signature Witness Printed Name Address

Benoit Bouquier

29 rue Henri Rolland,

_69100 VILLEURBANE, FRANCE

2079480

US2000 7580443 1

4

Filed: June 24, 2005

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/471,157

Filed: June 20, 2006 ASSIGNMENT

Signed this 📝

day of SEPTEMBER, 2006.

Jean Francois LECÒEUVRE

Witness Signature Witness Printed Name

Address

Obadia Jean-Marc

24 <u>allée la Pérouse</u>

38090 VILLEFONTAINE FRANCE

Witness Signature Witness Printed Name

Address

Benoit Bouquier

29 rue Henri Rolland,

69100 VILLEURBANE, FRANCE

2079480

US2000 75H0443 1

5

Filed: June 24, 2005

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/471,157

Filed: June 20, 2006 ASSIGNMENT

Signed this 30 day of August

, 2006.

Jean Marc OBADIA

Witness Signature Witness Printed Name Address

André Erckelbout

4 bis rue du Lieutenant-Colonel BEL

38460 CREMIEU, FRANCE

Witness Signature Witness Printed Name Address

Benoit Bouquier

29 rue Henri Rolland,

__69100 VILLEURBANE, FRANCE

2079460

US2000 7580443.1

6

Filed: June 24, 2005

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/471,157

Filed: June 20, 2006 ASSIGNMENT

Signed this

day of 31/08

, 2006.

Benoit BOUQUIER

Witness Signature Witness Printed Name Address

Obadia Jean-Marc 24 allée la Pérouse

38090 VILLEFONTAINE FRANCE

Witness Signature Witness Printed Name Address

André Erckelbout

4 bis rue du Lieutenant-Colonel BEL

38460 CREMIEU, FRANCE

2079480

U52000 7580443 1

7



Attorneys at Law

Suite 2800 1100 Peachtree St. Atlanta GA 30309-4530 t 404 815 6500 f 404 815 6555 www.KilpatrickStockton.com

September | 2006

direct dial 404 815 6446 direct fax 404 541 3375 ARossi@KilpatrickStockton.com

FAX

RECIPIENT/ PHONE NO.	FAX NO.	COMPANY/ CITY, STATE, COUNTRY
Assignment Division	571.273.0140	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
		Alexandria, Virginia
_Angela Rossi		10
FROM		PAGES (WITH COVER)
2298		53982/331547
REFERENCÉ NO		CLIENT/MATTER NO.

PLEASE CALL 404 815 6497 IF YOU HAVE DIFFICULTY WITH THIS TRANSMISSION.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE:

The information contained in this fax message is being transmitted to and is intended for the use of the individual named above. If the reader of this message is not the Intended recipient, you are hereby advised that any dissemination, distribution or copy of this fax is strictly prohibited. If you have received this fax in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and destroy this fax message.

COMMENTS

USADMIN 9011488.1

RECORDED: 09/19/2006

TO BE COMPLETED BY KS OPERATIONS CENTER		
TRANSMISSION RECEIPT DATE/TIME:		
COMPLETED BY:	JOB CODE 570 年3	

ATLANTA AUGUSTA CHARLOTTE LONDON MIAMI RALEIGH STOCKHOLM WASHINGTON WINSTON-SALEM

² **PATENT** REEL: 018282 FRAME: 0375